

CHAD M. STOKES
LICENSED IN OREGON AND WASHINGTON

cstokes@cablehuston.com www.cablehuston.com

April 10, 2020

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UG 388 – Alliance of Western Energy Consumers' Signatory Pages to Modified

Protective Order 19-450

Filing Center,

Attached for filing in Docket UG 388 is Appendix A of Modified Protective Order 19-450, signed by Chad M. Stokes and Tommy A. Brooks, and Appendix B of the Modified Protective Order, signed by Bradley G. Mullins, each on behalf of Alliance of Western Energy Consumers. Please let us know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Chad M. Stokes

CMS:bh Enclosures

APPENDIX A

Signatory Page for Parties and Persons Qualified to Access Highly Confidential Information Under Paragraph 10

I. Consent to be Bound

| This Modified proceeding. | Protective Order governs the use of "Highly Confidential Information" in this |
|---------------------------|---|
| Alliance of Western 1 | Energy Consumers |
| AWEC | (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of this Modified Protective |
| Order. Signature: | Cht Hi |
| Printed: | Chad M. Stokes |
| Date: | 04-10-2020 |

II. Persons Qualified Pursuant to Paragraph 10.

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by its terms.

I certify that:

- I will make hard copies only as needed for purposes of review and submission to a. the Commission and will not make or distribute electronic copies of Highly Confidential Information and will not transmit electronically documents that reveal the substance of Highly Confidential Information.
- I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by Paragraph 7 b. and to destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 17.
- C. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- d. The party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

| By: | Signature: Date: | 04-10-2020 |
|-----|---|------------|
| • | Printed Name: Chad M. Stokes | _ |
| | Address: 1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1500, Portland, OR 97201 | _ |
| | Employer: Cable Huston LLP | _ |
| | Job Title: Attorney for Alliance of Western Energy Consu | ımers |

Attorney for Alliance of Western Energy Consumers

| Ву: | Signature: | Fommy A. Brooks Date: | 04-10-2020 |
|-----|-----------------------------|---|------------|
| | Address: 1455 | SW Broadway, Suite 1500, Portland, OR 97201 ble Huston LLP Attorney for Alliance of Western Energy Cons | |
| Ву: | Address: Employer: | Date: | |
| Ву: | Printed Name: _ Address: | Date: | |
| Ву: | Printed Name: _ Address: | Date: | |
| Ву: | Printed Name: Address: | Date: | |

APPENDIX B

Signatory Page for Other Persons Seeking Qualification to Access Highly Confidential Information Under Paragraph 11

I. Persons Seeking Qualification Pursuant to Paragraph 11.

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by its terms.

I certify that:

- a. I will make hard copies only as needed for purposes of review and submission to the Commission and will not make or distribute electronic copies.
- b. I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by Paragraph 7 and destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 17.
- c. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- d. The party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a general interest in the information.
- e. I require access to the following specific Highly Confidential Information (describe with particularity) for the following reason(s) (attach pages if necessary):

| By: | Signature: Sml. a. Oso | Date: | 4/10/2020 |
|-----|---|-------|-----------|
| • | Printed Name: BRADLEY MULLINS | | |
| | Address: 10147 MORATOC DR., TUALATIN OR 97062 | | |
| | Employer: MW ANALYTICS | | |
| | Associated Party: AWEC | | |
| | Job Title: CONSULTANT | | |
| | | | |

If not an employee of a party, describe practice and clients:

I REPRESENT CUSTOMERS AND RATEPAYER ORGANIZATIONS BEFORE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSIONS LOCATED IN THE NORTHWEST AND INTERMOUNTAIN WEST